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countries is fast deteriorating resulting in 
shortfall in the export targets ; 

(b) whether Government have looked 
into the matter; and 

(c) iC so, the steps which Government 
have taken in this regard 7 

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE 
MINI~RY OF FOREIGN TRADE AND 
SUPPLY (SHRI CHOWDHARY RAM 
SEWAK) : (a) No, Sir. 

(b) and (c). Do not arise. 

a. ... ges in Cotton Export Policy 

1462. SHRI SITARAM KESRI : Will 
the Minister of FOREIGN TRADE AND 
SUPPLY be pleased to state : 

(a) whether it is a fact that Government 
are contemplating to eCCe:t certain changes in 
the colton export policy Cor the next year ; 

(b) if so, tile details thereoC ; and 

(c) when the decision is likely to be 
announced? 

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE 
MINISTR Y OF FOREIGN TRADE AND 
SUPPLY (SHRI CHOWDHARY RAM 
SEWAK) : (a) No, Sir. 

(b) and (c). Do not arise. 

Export of Bananas to USSR 

1453. SHRI SITARAM KESRI 
Will the Minister of FOREIGN TRADE 
AND SUPPLY be pleased to state : 

(a) whether it h a Cact that the export 
oC bananas to U.S.S.R. has been largely 
arCected due to the clusure or Suez Cmal ; 

(b) ir so, whether any talks in this b~­
halC have been initiated with the Govem-
meat oC U.A.R. ; and 

(c) if so, the reac.ion oC the Govern-
ment oC U.A,R. thereto? 

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE 
MINISTRY OF FOREIGN TRADE AND 

SUPPLY (SHRI CHOWDHARY' RAM 
SEWAK) : (a). Yes, Sir. 

(b) No, Sir. 
(e) Does not arise. 

PIaD Requirement of Delb i 

1464. SHRI M. L. SONDHI: Will the 
PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state: 

(a) the sector-wise reduction made in 
the Plan requirements oC the Delhi Adminis-
tration by the Planning Commission ; and 

(b) whether Central assistance will be 
increased keeping in view the urgent need 
Cor Delhi's urban development? 

THE PRIME WINISTER, MINISTER 
OF FINANCE, MINISTER OF ATOMIC 
ENERGY AND MINISTER OF PLAN-
ING (SHRIMATI INDIRA GANDHI): 
(a). A statement is placed on the Table oC 
the House. 

(b) This will depend upon resource_ 
position Crom time to time. 

Statement 
FOURTH FIVE YEAR PLAN-DELHI) 

(Rs. in lakhs) 

I. Agricultural 
Programmes 

II. Cuoperation 
& Commu-
nlly Deve-
lopment 

III. Irrigation & 
Power 

IV. Industry & 
Mining 

V. Transport & 
Communica-
tions 

VI. Social Ser-
vices 

VII. Miscellaneou. 

Grand Total 

Proposed 
by Delhi 
Admn. 

2 

426.34 

32.81 

9578.16 

577.00 

4536.09 

23398.59 
229.14 

38778.13 

Approved 
by Plann-
Ing Com-
mission 

3 

216.49 

78.00 

4819.00 

474.50 

2078.00. 

7783.63 
55.03 

15564.65 




